
~ CommodoreqD 

CATALOG 

OF Tl=t"LES 

VOLUME 1 



The titles and information in this guide are based on information 
supplied by third-party developers who have indicated their intent to 
release COTY titles when the COTY player is available for purchase. 
This information is subject to change without notice. 
Commodore accepts no responsibility or liability for the information 
contained herein. 
Most titles in this edition of the Catalog of Titles should be available 
from the reseller where you purchased your COTY player. 

© Copyright 1991, Commodore Electronics, Ltd. All rights reserved 
Commodore, the Commodore logo are registered trademarks of Commodore 

Electronics, Limited. 
CDTV is a trademark of Commodore Electronics, Limited. 
Unauthorized use of any of these is expressed prohibited. 

(I.. Commodore® 



~IJr 
CDTV Titles 

Volume 1 



<tfo 

e 
~1· ~L .. 

fl 

~!M 

Table 
of 

Contents 

• Arts and Leisure 

• Education 

• Entertainment 

• Music 

• Reference 

• Future Titles 

• Accessories 

• Title Index 

• Publishers' Index 

~iv· 

1 

11 

27 

51 

55 

67 

71 

73 

75 





GARDENFAX: 
INDOOR PLANTS 

Gardenfax: Indoor Plants takes the 
guesswork out of choosing and caring for 
houseplants. 

Over 200 plants are presented in full 
color pictures and text. The pictures and 
information may be found by common 
and botanical name or by selecting a com­
bination of criteria such as room tempera­
ture, light conditions, flower color and 
size, etc. 

Using the hand held remote con­
troller, make choices from the symbols on 
the screen, and find plants to suit your 
home. For instance if Grape Ivy 
(Rhoicissus Rhombifolia) was selected 
you would get hints on watering, posi­
tioning and feeding, plus audiovisuals on 
taking stem cuttings and repotting. 

Ideal for household plant enthusiasts 
and novices alike. 

Ami/ability Spring 1991 

CDT-1001 

~11· 

3 

~ 
~ 



CDT-1004 

4 

GARDENFAX: 
FRUIT, VEGETABLES 

&HERBS 

Gardenfax: Fruits, Vegetables & 
Herbs is a quick and accurate way to 
answer your questions about choosing 
and cultivating many edible plants. 

In this program, as in the others in 
the Gardenfax series, use the graphic 
symbols to search the criteria, look at 
the plants and make your selection. 

There are over 170 plants with such 
criteria as planting time, harvesting time 
and soil and light types. Included are 
fruit and vegetable types such as root, 
leaf and exotics. 

Ideal for anyone interested in grow­
ing things to eat. 

Availability Spring 1991 



GARDENFAX: 
GARDEN PLANTS 

Gardenfax: Garden Plants is an 
easy fun and informative way to select 
and care for beautiful plants in your 
garden. 

As in the other programs in the 
Gardenfax series, Garden Plants al­
lows you to search by criteria or by 
name, or just browse through all the 
plants on the disc. 

There are over 400 bedding and 
bordering plants presented in full color. 
The criteria for helping you find the 
plant to suit your needs for Garden 
Plants are flower color, plant type 
(such as bedding, border, bulb, tuber, 
rockery), light aspect, height, planting 
time, flowering time and soil type. 

Ideal for anyone wishing to beauti­
fy their gardens around their home. 

Availability Spring 1991 

CDT-1002 

(Q:ar 
5 



CDT-1003 

6 

GARDENFAX: 
TREES, SHRUBS, 

ROSES & CONIFERS 

Gardenfax: Trees, Shrubs, Roses 
& Conifers is an interactive information 
program designed to answer the ques­
tions of all gardeners about their horti­
cultural plants. 

Over 300 plants can be selected by 
criteria or name or you can just browse 
through the collection. 

Gardenfax is easy to use and pro­
vides comprehensive and practical ad­
vice such as when to feed and water. 
Plants can be selected from a variety of 
criteria such as flower color, leaf color, 
plant type, light aspect, height, spread as 
well as planting time, flowering time, 
soil type and speed of growth. 

Ideal for anyone wishing to enhance 
their house landscape. 

Availability Spring 1991 



Published by: 

ANIMATED 
COLORING 

BOOK 

-GOWDISK 

For kids, and the child in all of us, 
the Animated Coloring Book makes 
it simple to create beautiful pictures on 
your TV set and then make them 
move. Using up to over 60 crayons 
(colors), you point to the crayon you 
want and press a button to fill in the 
outlines. Have fun coloring a variety 
of animals like dogs, cats and even 
elephants. Then you can bring your 
colored picture to life through anima­
tion and see it walk and more! 

With this coloring book your child 
will never draw out of the lines. The 
Animated Coloring Book combines 
creativity with entertainment for hours 
of fun. 

Ideal for children 3 to 8 years of 
age. 

Availability Spring 1991 

CDT-1501 

~!Jf 

7 



CDT-1502 

~IJf 

8 

ADVANCED MILITARY 
SYSTEMS 

Published by: ~ 09.1\ftlNIP~t . ~ SOFTWARE & DESIGN. I NC. 

Advanced Military Systems pro­
vides information on the world's finest 
military technology. Easily customize 
your own presentation to include sight, 
sound, narration and your choice of mu­
sic styles. 

The newest and most advanced mili­
tary hardware (such as the U.S. Air 
Force F-117 A Stealth Fighter and the 
Soviet Navy's Typhoon-class ballistic 
missile submarine) is featured in over 
1,500 action photographs accompanied 
by music and narration. This exciting 
and informative disc is an innovative 
multimedia "coffee-table book" for the 
1990's. 

Ideal as a reference work in the 
home library and for military history 
"buffs." 

Availability Spring 1991 



____ WOMEN IN ____ _ 

MOTION 

Published by: 

On-line Entertainment is proud to 
present Eadweard Muybridge 's Women 
In Motion, an encyclopedia of move­
ment. Muybridge was a photographic 
genius and an early pioneer of motion 
pictures. 

These historic photographs are one 
of the great monuments of 19th Century 
photography and have never been super­
seded. It has taken the advent of the 
revolutionary technology of CDTV mul­
timedia to bring it to life. 

This product gives an unique insight 
into the moving form. You can examine 
each frame of animation, print it out, or 
load it into an art package and work 
with it 

(Contains nudity - parental guidance 
suggested.) 

Ideal for artists and film "buffs." 

Availability Spring 1991 

1¼~ 

·t J }: 
- ..;, . ~··· _i 

! I 

CDT-1503 

ca1Jr 
9 

~ 
~ 



CDT-1504 

(QIJf 

10 

_____ OUR-HOUSE 

Published by: con-text _____ .., 

Our House offers youngsters a fas­
cinating window into a typical American 
home -- your home -- by allowing them 
to explore how everyday objects in each 
room are actually used, and to discover 
what real life was like in generations 
gone by. 

This ability to grasp 'the way the 
world works' on a small scale will in­
spire the confidence needed to under­
stand the larger world as the youngster 
grows. 

Our House, the first in the NOW & 
THEN series, offers discriminating par­
ents a captivating and educational op­
portunity to gather around 'the electron­
ic fireplace,' where the past is remem­
bered, the future is imagined and family 
histories are treasured. 

Ideal for the entire family as well as 
library and classroom use. 

Al'ailabi/iry Spring 1991 





Published by: 

A BUN FOR 
BARNEY 

MULTI 
MED!A 
CORPORATION 

A Bun For Barney is a delightful 
animated story for children aged 3 to 6 
about a bear who learns to say "no." As 
they watch, children can make charac­
ters pop-up, play learning games and 
perform songs. This disc also encour­
ages early reading. Children can read 
each sentence as it is spoken in the nar­
ration or select individual words to hear 
them pronounced. Animated by Melen­
dez Films, producers of the well loved 
PEANUTS specials on CBS Television, 
and narrated by Tom Baker, star of Dr 
Who. 

Ideal for children 3 to 6 years of 
age. 

Availability Spring 1991 

e 

CDT-2502 

~IJf 

13 



CDT-2505 

~1y· 

14 

FUN SCHOOL3 
- For The Under 5s 

DATABASE 
Published by: EDUCATIONAL 

SOITWARE 

Fun School 3 for the Under 5s 
consists of six educational activities that 
help to develop many skills including 
number, shape and word recognition. 
Your child can learn at his/her own 
pace. 

Beautifully-created pictures, stun­
ning animation and exciting sounds 
make learning fun and effective. There 
are several levels of difficulty in each 
activity. 

Fun School 3 is a great value for 
the money. A parent-teacher's guide is 
included. 

Ideal for children 3 to 5 years of 
age. 

A,·ailabili1y Spring 1991 



BARNEY 
BEAR GOES 
TO SCHOOL 

r~~~,it .af. 
Published by: ~ 

Barney Bear Goes to School is a 
learning game that combines colorful, 
animated graphics and rich, "multi­
track" audio. It consists of two segments: 
Storytime, which shows children how to 
get ready for a day at school, and 
Schoolroom, which lets children select 
and play many learning activities. 

Storytime shows Barney Bear get­
ting ready for school and teaches chil­
dren to clean their room, to eat a good 
breakfast, and to look both ways before 
crossing streets. The game asks children 
to identify objects on the screen and 
then rewards them for correct choices 
with audio response. 

Once Barney Bear is in his school­
room, children may choose any of the 
learning activities including spelling 
games, counting games, colors, shapes 
and a coloring book. 

Ideal for children 2 to 6 years of 
age. 

Al'Oilability Spring 1991 

CDT-2501 

~IJf 

15 



CDT-2516 

16 

MY PAINT ~---

Published by: 

My Paint is an easy-to-use, educa­
tor-approved and classroom-tested paint 
program designed especially for chil­
dren. The interface is entirely based 
upon intuitive symbols. No reading 
skills are required. 

Features include colorful, animated 
symbols for all tools, a complete "col­
oring book" of over 100 pictures, 
sounds which accompany each picture, 
multiple brush sizes, special "surprise" 
pictures, special effects, color cycling 
and more. 

Included with the program is a se­
ries of educational "coloring book" 
drawings which teach the alphabet, 
phonetics, reading skills and other con­
cepts. 

Ideal for children 3 to 9 years of 
age. 

Availability Spring 1991 



A Discis Book 
CINDERELLA 
(The Original 

Fairy Tale) 

Published by: 

Most children will be familiar with 
the story of Cinderella - although not 
necessarily this version. Cinderella, 
"both good and beautiful," still marries 
her prince, but she also finds rooms in 
the palace for her two stepsisters - and 
even arranges aristrocratic matches for 
them! 

Discis Books are an adventure in 
learning! They are fun, easy to use and 
very entertaining. A mere press of a but­
ton on the remote controller gives a pro­
nunciation, syllables and an in-context 
explanation of any word or picture in the 
text, in English and in Spanish! 

Original fairy story edited by Greg 
Guderian. 

Ideal for children 6 years and older. 

Availability Summer 1991 

CDT-2523 

~IJf 

17 



CDT-2511 

(aIJf 

18 

A Discis Book 
THE PAPER 

BAG PRINCESS 

Published by: 

This story has all the elements of a 
traditional fairy tale but with a contem­
porary twist - the princess is the hero­
ine! Our feisty heroine rescues the 
prince from the dragon but the two of 
them do not live happily ever after! 
Contemporary values such as equality 
between men and women are reflected 
in this tale. 

Discis Books are an adventure in 
learning! They are fun, easy to use and 
very entertaining. A mere press of a 
button on the remote controller gives a 
pronunciation, syllables and an in­
context explanation of every word and 
picture in the text in English and in 
Spanish. 

Written by Robert Munsch. 
Ideal for children 6 years of age and 

olde,: 

A;•ailability Spring 1991 



A Discis Book 
THOMAS' 

SNOWSUIT 

Published by: Discis -
Getting Thomas to put on his snow­

suit was an impossible task for his 
mother, his teacher and his principal. 
But Thomas quickly jumped into his 
snowsuit as soon as a friend invited him 
out to play. Thomas' Snowsuit captures 
the frustration of adults and children 
alike during "snowsuit weather." 

Discis Books offer an adventure in 
learning! They are fun, easy to use and 
very entertaining. A mere press of a 
button on the remote controller gives a 
pronunciation, syllables and an in­
context explanation of every word and 
picture in the text in English and in 
Spanish. 

Written by Robert Munsch. 
Ideal for children 5 years of age and 

older. 

Availability Spring 1991 

CDT-2512 

~11· 

19 



CDT-2513 

(QIJf 

20 

A Discis Book 
THE TALE OF 

PETER RABBIT 

Published by: 

Peter Rabbit is perhaps the best­
loved children's book in the world, with 
over 15 million copies sold since it was 
first published in 1902. The tale of 
naughty Peter's escape from Mr. Mc­
Gregor's garden has a timeless appeal 
for all small children - and adults as 
well. 

Discis Books are an adventure in 
learning! They are fun, easy to use and 
very entertaining. A mere press of a 
button on the remote controller gives a 
pronunciation, syllables and an in­
context explanation of every word and 
picture in the text in English and in 
Spanish. 

Written by Beatrix Potter. 
Ideal for children 5 years of age and 

olde,: 

Availability Spring 1991 



A Discis Book 
SCARY POEMS 
FOR ROTTEN 

KIDS 

Published by: 

Children today live with many of 
the same fears we all had when we were 
young. They are afraid of the dark, of 
being alone and of monsters, bugs and 
"things that go bump in the night." But 
there are new scary things children must 
also face, such as acid rain and its effect 
on the environment. These entertaining 
poems explore some of these fears. 

Discis Books offer an adventure in 
learning! They are fun, easy to use and 
very entertaining. A mere press of a 
button on the remote controller gives a 
pronunciation, syllables and an in­
context explanation of every word and 
picture in the text in English and in 
Spanish. 

Written by sean o huigin. 
Idea/for children 8 years of age and 

o/de,: 

Availability Spring 1991 

e 

CDT-2514 

(QIJf 

21 



CDT-2515 

~IJf 

22 

A Discis Book 
MUD PUDDLE 

Published by: 

Keeping clean and tidy is a difficult 
job for any young child - especially when 
a mud puddle is out to get you. Jule Ann 
tries to escape from the mud puddle that 
is chasing her - but she just can't get 
away. She has to find a way to outsmart 
the puddle. 

Discis Books offer an adventure in 
learning! They are fun, easy to use and 
very entertaining. A mere click of the re­
mote controller gives a pronunciation, 
syllables and an in-context explanation of 
every word in the text in English and in 
Spanish. 

Written by Robert Munsch. 
Ideal for children 6 years of age and 

olde,: 

Availability Spring 1991 



LTV ENGLISH 

Published by: 

LTV English helps people learn 
English as a second language. Con­
ceived for use in a family setting, it 
helps to improve oral comprehension 
for many levels of competence. Over 
thirty situations and more than one hun­
dred and fifty exercises are included. 

LTV English provides a cultural 
approach to the United Kingdom and to 
the United States via a series of "news 
reports" on London (daily life), Los 
Angeles (pop culture) and contempo­
rary issues. 

It allows the user to familiarize 
himself with the English and American 
accents, and to rapidly improve his 
mastery of the language. 

Ideal for teens through adults wish­
ing to improve their English second­
language skills. 

Availability Spring 1991 

e 

CDT-2503 

(Q!Jf 

23 



e 

CDT-2517 

~1y· 

24 

MIND RUN 

Mind Run consists of a set of ex­
ercises to test your intellectual apti­
tudes and to use for evaluation and per­
sonal development. 

This interactive product includes 
fun and challenging tests to sharpen 
your capabilities in memory, stress, lis­
tening, reflexes, logic and understand­
ing of machines. You can control the 
level of difficulty for each type of test. 

This graphical challenge will en­
gage and entertain you for many hours. 
Have fun while improving your capa­
bilities! 

Ideal for children, teens and 
adults, either in groups or individually. 

Ami/ability Spring 1991 



NORTH POLAR 
EXPEDITION 

Published by: 

North Polar Expedition is an excit­
ing multi-role-playing adventure disc for 
groups of 5-10. The adventure simu­
lates a journey to the Pole with real pic­
tures and sounds from actual Arctic ex­
peditions. In a race against time before 
the ice-pack breaks up, the group mem­
bers take on the roles of leader, naviga­
tor, pilot and so on, and must make the 
right decision to succeed in their quest. 
They also learn about the Arctic envi­
ronment and develop important geo­
graphical skills. 

Ideal for small groups of family, 
friends or students. 

Availability Summer 1991 

CDT-2507 

~IJf 

25 



~I'-. • Entertainment 
" Traditional 

Mystery 
Strategy 
Simulation 
Adventure 
Arcade 



___ BATTLE CHESS 

Published by: 

Battle Chess sets strategy into mo­
tion with animated medieval characters, 
battling for position on the board. Col­
orful, dramatic graphics combined with 
the logic of chess dare the novice and 
expert alike. 

Each piece has its own unique at­
tack when confronted by a foe. Com­
plete with digitized sound effects and an 
opening library of 30,000 moves, Battle 
Chess sets the standard for the ultimate 
in mind-challenging games. 

You can play against the CDTV 
player or your friends, or let the ma­
chine play itself. Ten different levels of 
difficulty can push your skills to the 
limit. Knowledge of chess is required. 

Ideal for anyone interested in chess, 
whatever their skill level. 

Availability Spring 1991 

<l1• ~L .. 

CDT-3501 

29 



<l1• ~L • 

30 

CDT-3506 

(a!!f 

___ CLASSIC BOARD ___ _ 

GAMES 

Published by: 0 Merit Software . 

Classic Board Games enables you 
to play Chess, Checkers and Backgam­
mon on your television. Pit your skill 
against the game and select the level of 
difficulty or challenge a human oppo­
nent who is with you. 

Games are simply and easily con­
trolled with the CDTV remote con­
troller. Audio directions and updates are 
provided in six languages: English, Ger­
man, Japanese, French, Spanish and 
Italian. 

Whether you are in the mood for an 
enthralling game of Chess ... or have the 
hankering for a good old-fashioned 
game of Checkers... or prefer a rousing 
game of Backgammon... Classic Board 
Games will give you a challenging and 
entertaining match! No knowledge of 
the game is required. 

Idea/for all ages. 

Availability Spring 1991 



ALLDOGSGO ___ _ 

TO HEAVEN 
TALKING 

ELECTRIC CRAYON 

Published by: 0 Merit Software 

All Dogs Go to Heaven Talking 
Electric Crayon is an exciting title that 
transforms your television into an elec­
tric coloring book. With 30 delightful 
and enchanting coloring book pictures 
and spoken words and songs, the disc 
tells the story of Charlie B. Barkin, a 
roguish German Shepherd with a con 
man's charm and a marshmallow heart. 

Based on the animated film by Don 
Bluth, this disc is a must for all children 
and the young at heart. 

Ideal for children 3 to JO years of 
age. 

Availability Spring 1991 

<r1• ~L • 

CDT-3532 

31 



CDT-3518 

32 

P"bhshed by, 9 
Winner of numerous awards all 

around the world, Sim City puts you in 
charge as both the mayor and the city 
planner of a dynamic real-time urban de­
velopment simulation. Build houses, 
stores, factories, roads, football stadium, 
airports and parks. Collect taxes and run 
a city. Bulldoze entire neighborhoods. 
Cause tornadoes and floods. Everything 
is simulated and animated. 

With three different time periods, 
your city will evolve through time from 
the Wild West to Future USA . 

Build the city of your dreams! 
Ideal for ages through adult at home 

and in the classroom. 

A\·ailability Spring 1991 



• 

' 

FALCON -----

Published by: 

Get set for the" flight of your life!" 
The powerful Falcon F-16 takes you 
streaking across the skies at Mach 2. 
The accurate weapons systems, heads­
up-display, cockpit controls and overall 
flight characteristics make this the ulti­
mate in simulations. 

Falcon for CDTV multimedia con­
tains 36 separate missions in three com­
bat theaters: 

• The Falcon Training Ground -
make the grade from rookie to a real 
"top gun" pilot. 

• Operation CounterStrike - repel 
the invaders then counter by attacking 
the enemy bases. 

• Operation FireFight - 12 more 
exciting missions with an upgraded 
F 16C aircraft. 

Ideal for teens and adults including 
aviation "buffs." 

Availability Spring 1991 

<f1• I 

~ ... ... 

CDT-3510 

\QIJf 

33 



CDT-3507 

~!Jf 

34 

Airwave Adventure: 
THE CASE OF 

THE CAUTIOUS 
CONDOR 

~al 
Published by: ~ 

Airway Adventure: The Case of 
the Cautious Condor, Tiger Media's 
breakthrough interactive mystery is now 
available for CDTV multimedia! Ex­
plore hundreds of images, hours of au­
dio and thousands of possibilities ... Can 
you discover the solution? 

Bronson Barnard, millionaire indus­
trialist, has invited Ned Peters, private 
eye, on the 1937 maiden voyage of his 
luxury flying ship the Condor. But 
Bronson has more than a pleasure cruise 
in mind ... he's out to catch a ki/le,: 

Join Bronson, Ned and a colorful 
cast of suspects on a thrilling flight into 
history and murder. You have only 
thirty minutes to solve the crime, so 
buckle up and get ready for an entirely 
new kind of adventure in The Case of 
the Cautious Condor. 

Ideal for teens and adults individu­
ally or in groups. 

Availability Spring 1991 

' 

' 



I 

___ PSYCHO KILLER 
- A CDTV THRILLER 

Published by: 

It is a cold fall evening. Around a 
blind corner in the middle of the country 
road a car lies skewed across the road. 
You skid to a halt and get out to see if 
there has been an accident. There is no 
one. Suddenly from the distance you 
hear a desperate scream. You turn and 
head towards the sounds of distress. 
You are alone ... almost! 

Pyscho Killer is an interactive TV 
experience. Shot on location, it uses 
photographic images and real actors. 
High quality audio and digitized images 
create total reality. 

The plot and game are interwoven. 
You are the hero; you must overcome 
the psycho killer. 

Confront Psycho Killer, survive 
and rescue his potential victim and es­
cape. The story varies based oh how 
you play. 

Ideal for adulis playing alone or in 
a group. 

Availability Spring 1991 

CDT-3517 

~IJf 

35 

cr1• ~L .. 



CDT-3533 

(011· 

36 

SNOOPY:THE 
CASE OF THE 

MISSING BLANKET 

Publish«lby, ~ : 

Snoopy: The Case of the Missing 
Blanket is a colorful, fully interactive 
cartoon which is a challenge and delight 
for all Snoopy fans. 

Snoopy plays detective in this ani­
mated cartoon adventure, facing the task 
of finding where Linus lost his blanket. 
Snoopy must find the missing blanket 
and then return it to Linus who (as 
lovers of the PEANUTS characters well 
know) is most upset at misplacing it. 

Ideal/or all from preschool children 
through adults. 

PEANUTS Characlers © 1958, 1965 Uni1ed 
Features Syndicate Inc. Game design & 
Coding© 1990 / 91 The EDGE lnleraclive 
Media, Inc. All Rights Reserved. 

Availability Spring 1991 

• 



___ SHERLOCK HOLMES, __ 

CONSULTING 
DETECTIVE '" 

Published by: ICDffl 

Have you ever desired to walk the 
streets of Victorian t..ondon with Sher­
lock Holmes in search of the sinister 
Professor Moriarty? To walk up Baker 
Street as the fog rolls in and hear 
Holmes cry out, "Come Watson, the 
game is afoot!" Now you can! Capture 
the mystery and excitement of Holmes' 
London in this challenging and informa­
tive game. You can will match your de­
ductive abilities against the master 
sleuth himself, Sherlock Holmes. 

For the first time ever, experience 
real-time video and audio as Holmes and 
Watson interrogate potential suspects 
chosen by you! Search the London 
Times newspaper for clues. Reference 
Holmes' files for information or send the 
Baker Street Irregulars to gather more 
valuable information for you. Sherlock 
Holmes, Consulting Dectective, it's not 
just a game, it's an experience! 

Ideal for teens, adults and Holmes 
"buffs." 

Al'ailability Spring 1991 

Sherlock Holmes, Consulting Dcleclive ia 
a trademark of Sleuth Publications. Lid, 
and is used with permission. Lisccnscd 
by JCOM Simulations. Inc. 1990 

CDT-3537 

37 



<l1• ~L 
"' 

CDT-3003 

(9IJf 

38 

MANY ROADS 
TO MURDER 

Published by: ~,v·M~~~~[j)JJ 

Many Roads To Murder can be a 
disappearance or robbery. Which one 
depends upon your first choice of plot 
lines. Your second choice determines 
the next plot twist. The stories evolve in 
unexpected directions from smuggling 
to espionage, from collegiate revenge to 
a mysterious African expedition. As the 
title suggests, there are many roads to 
choose from. Each one challenges you 
to solve an excitingly different mystery 
adventure. 

This disc contain hundreds of im­
ages and a dramatic audio track. 

Ideal for mystery fans from young 
teens through adults. 

Availability Spring 1991 

) 



MURDER ANYONE? 

Murder, Anyone? challenges you 
to discover who killed Derrick Reardon. 
You must crack the alibis of the eight 
suspects: the ,;victim's ex-actress wife, 
his spinster sister, his playboy brother, 
his extremely private secretary, his teen­
aged ward, a mysterious German busi­
nessman, the family doctor and - of 
course - the butler. Each of the sixteen 
stories has an unique, puzzling solution 
that will test your sleuthing skills. Clues 
are presented as a series of full color im­
ages with a dramatic audio track. 

Ideal for mystery fans from young 
teens through adults. 

Al'ailability Spring 1991 

<l1• :. L .. 

CDT-3002 

~1y· 

39 



<l1• :. L ... 

CDT-3513 

40 

Sir Arthur Conan Doyles' 

THE HOUND OF 
THE BASKERVILLES 

The Hound of the Baskervilles 
CDTV disc recreates Sherlock Holmes' 
greatest case from contemporary evi­
dence, using original papers found in Dr. 
Watson's tin dispatch box. Watson, 
Holmes' famous friend and assistant, 
kept all the records and evidence metic­
ulously and now you too can follow in 
his footsteps, clue by clue. 

Journals, newspaper cuttings, tele­
grams, letters, notes, police reports, pho­
tographs and material evidence have 
been assembled together to document 
the mystery of The Hound of the 
Baskervilles. 

With a plot from the genius of Sir 
Arthur Conan Dole and a game design 
by the renowned Simon Goodenough, 
the atmosphere is heavily laden with 
suspense and drama. 

Ideal for Holmes "buffs" from teen 
through adults. 

Availability Spring 1991 



DEFENDER OF THE 
CROWN TM 

Based on the classic films The Ad­
ventures ,of Robin Hood and Ivanhoe, 
Def ender of the Crown is an interac­
tive tale of brave knights whose days 
are filled with daring jousts, breathtak­
ing sword fights, beautiful damsels in 
distress and enemy castle sieges. 

The adventure begins with the na­
tion in turmoil following the death of 
England's ruler, King Richard. To save 
their beloved country, the bold Saxon 
knights clash against the evil forces of 
the plundering Normans. Only the 
strongest, most skillful and courageous 
knight can overcome the obstacles and 
win the crown to become King of Eng­
land. 

The disc features a fully­
orchestrated stereo soundtrack, motion­
picture quality sound effects and speech 
- elements that add a totally new dimen­
sion to this interactive game. 

Ideal for the chivalrous of all ages. 

Al-ailability Spring 1991 

CDT-3001 

~IJf 

41 

<l1• :.. L • 



CDT-3509 

42 

Published by: 

Spirit of Excalibur is an epic quest 
to restore the grandeur and glory of 
Arthur's Roundtable. To top off the 
excitement, the game is accompanied 
by a grand Wagnerian orchestral score. 
You explore over one hundred beauti­
fully illustrated unique locations and 
listen to the conversations of the color­
ful cast of characters in this rich adven­
ture game. 

Ideal for all fans of graphic adven­
ture games. 

Availability Spring 1991 



FUTURE WARS'" 
ADVENTURES IN TIME 

P"blished bye f ~· 

He resides in the present... He has 
lived in the past... and he must travel into 
the future ... 

There he will come face-to-face with 
the ultimate threat to mankind ... alien be­
ings, with a power great enough to spin a 
web of deceit and treachery that spans the 
centuries. 

Mankind's future depends upon your 
abilities to crisscross through time, solve 
intriguing puzzles, successfully combat a 
wide assortment of mutant monsters and 
alien storm troopers, and still have time to 
perform a miraculous rescue or two. 

So, step into the time machine and ex­
perience the adventures of several life­
times. 

(Winner of the Best French Adventure 
Game award from "TILT" magazine.) 

Ideal for arcade game players. 

Al'Oilability Spring 1991 

CDT-3511 

~IJf 

43 



- --- - -

' .' ', - _., ) ; -
y :i... _:__ ----= ==- 1 ' .. . ·- -. ::. ~ ~ 

. ' 
✓ ' 

CDT-3528 

(aIJf 

44 

Published by: 

B.A.T. 
(Bureau of Astral 
Troubleshooters) 

UBISOFT 
Entertainment Software 

B.A.T. is an adventure game that 
lets you become the one agent of the 
Bureau of Astral Troubleshooters who 
can save Terrapolis. It's so lifelike 
you'll never want to come back!! 

Vrangor, a top scientist, and Merigo, 
a small-time crook, have announced 
their intention to set off nuturobiogenic 
bombs in Terrapolis, the largest city of 
Selenia. 

This ultimatum leaves the govern­
ment only 10 days to evacuate the city 
and draw up a deed of ownership in 
Vrangor's name. After time runs out, 
Selenia will be blown out of the galaxy. 
The countdown has begun, and it's up to 
you to foil Vrangor's evil plans. 

Don't forget: the fate of Terrapolis 
lies in your hands. 

Ideal for all fans of graphic adven­
ture games. 

Availability Spring 1991 



Published by: 

UNREAL 

UBI SOFT 
Entertainment Software 

Unreal is a magical, fantasy-arcade 
game. Your objective is to destroy the 
Master of Darkness, Polym01phe, and 
take control of the four elements which 
he has used to create chaos on the planet 
of Unreal. 

You are of the gallant Artaban trying 
to rescue the beautiful princess Isolde 
from the clutches of the evil Master of 
Darkness. You must pass through dark, 
eery swamps and the freezing northern 
boundaries while fighting bizzare ene­
mies that have their own strategies and 
weapons. Wisdom and courage prevail 
in the battle against the four elements. 

Unreal is a beautiful fantasy world 
with stunning graphics and incredible 
natural sound effects. This one-player 
game with 8 levels beginner to advanced 
is certain to provide hours of exciting 
entertainment. 

Ideal for arcade game players. 

Availability Summer 1991 

<r1• ~L • 

CDT-3527 

45 



CDT-3526 

~IJf 

46 

._ ____ PRO TENNIS 

TOUR II 

Published by: {!Bl SOFT 
Entertainment Software 

Pro Tennis Tour II offers more op­
tions than the average player encounters 
in the real world. This simulation game 
includes training programs where you 
can choose from a variety of opponents 
- male & female - various court sur­
faces, personal skill levels including 
strengths and weaknesses, and singles 
and doubles, or even "dirty-mode" 
triples. Practice well, win the tourna­
ments and you can qualify for the Mas­
ters on the Pro Tennis Tour. 

Your objective is to improve your 
ranking by participating in major cham­
pionships, such as the Australian Open, 
French Open, U.S. Open, Wimbledon 
and the Davis Cup. Each championship 
event is played on its unique surface: 
grass, clay or cement. 

The on-screen scoring display, real­
istic sound effects, and two-player op­
tion give Pro Tennis Tour II the look 
and feel of an actual tennis game. 

Ideal for fans of sports simulation 
game and for tennis "buffs." 

Availability Spring 1991 



____ BATTLESTORM ____ _ 

Published by: * TITUS 
SOFTWARE 

Message received on all emergency 
channels: 

"There is a state of emergency on all 
frontier worlds. The Kalomarian ene­
mies are taking over this galaxy. Their 
state-of-the-art command vessels, the 
Battlestorm starships, are capable of 
destruction on a stellar scale. There is 
little time to counter attack these invad­
ers. The Empire is already defenseless ... 
nevertheless we hold hope, as the an­
cient prophecy has foretold ... 'From the 
ashes of conquest shall rise a warrior and 
the storm will be blown away.' " 

The future of the Empire of Worlds 
is in your hands. You will need all the 
help you can get if you are going to de­
stroy the Battlestorm starships and 
launch your final attack on their head­
quarters. 

Idea/for all arcade game/ans. 

Availability Spring 1991 

<l1• ~L .. 

CDT-3502 

~IJf 

47 



CDT-3523 

~IJf 

48 

XENON 2: 
MEG AB LAST 

Published by: 

No one likes a bad loser. And no one 
comes more universally despised than 
the Xenites. For a thousand years they 
have been plotting revenge for their hu­
miliating defeat in the last Galactic Con­
flict. Now they are back and the very 
fabric of time is in danger. Only you can 
save the day - not to mention the Uni­
verse. 

The Bitmap Brothers swing back in­
to action with their award winning hit ar­
cade-style game - Xenon 2: Megablast. 
The CDTV version features a special 
mix of the chart hit, Megablast by Bomb 
the Bass featuring Tim Simenon, cour­
tesy of Rhythm King Records. 

Megablast has been remixed and re­
mastered using a special technique pio­
neered by Roland to give you "3D 
Sound." Enjoy this great music while 
fighting the Xenites. 

Ideal for all arcade game fans. 

Al'ailability Spring 1991 



___ WRATH OF THE DEMON __ _ 

Published by: 
ReadySoft Inc. 

Legends tell of a time when fear 
ruled the land. A time when no man, 
woman nor child was safe from the 
spread of evil. A time when a fierce 
Demon sent his evil minions to roam 
through the land and make the kingdom 
his own. That time is upon us once 
again ... 

You have been summoned by the 
King to defend the realm, rescue the 
Princess and rid the kingdom of the evil 
Demon before all is lost. Your quest 
will lead you through caves, swamps, 
temples and castles before reaching 
your ultimate challenge... the Demon 
himself. 

Wrath of the Demon combines 
spectactular graphics, animation, sound 
and playability for a realistic 3D effect. 

Ideal for all arcade game fans. 

Ami/ability Spring 1991 

CDT-3522 

(a11· 

49 





MUSIC MAKER ---

Published by: ~,v·1m1~~firufimj 

Anybody and everybody will be 
able to play music in minutes using the 
unique features of Music Maker. 
Choose one of the seventeen song 
tracks, select from over forty instrumen­
ts and play along. There is a level for· 
everyone - one key play for beginners, 
melody play for the more musical, and 
free play mode for the talented or brave. 
The CD quality audio tracks are accom­
panied by changing graphics. You can 
even play the drums with any of your fa­
vorite CD's. No musical experience is 
required. 

Ideal for all children and adults who 
want to make music. 

Availability Spring 1991 

CDT-4001 

~11· 

53 





___ COMPLETE WORKS __ _ 

of SHAKESPEARE 

Published by: Animated Pixels 

The complete works of the world's 
greatest playwright is now available on 
a single compact disc. From the com­
fort of your arm chair you can read the 
complete works including plays, poems 
and sonnets. All major scenes are illus­
trated with reproductions of original 
woodcuts. 

Electronic reference technology al­
lows instant searches to be made on the 
entire text using simple and easy func­
tions. No more wading through 37 vol­
umes of the master's works! 

Features include: 
• Easy to use graphic display. 
• Instant search for word or 

phrase. 
• Complete concordance. 
• Bookmark facility. 
• Woodcut illustrations. 
• Illustrated "Dramatis Personae" 

for each character. 
Ideal for students, teachers, litera­

ture enthusiasts, libraries, schools and 
home reference. 

Availability Spring 1991 

CDT-7502 

~11· 

57 



il ii ii. 
l l l l It 

CDT-7503 

58 

___ THEILUSTRATED __ _ 
HOLY BIBLE 

Published by: Animated Pixels 

The Illustrated Holy Bible contains 
the complete text of the Old and New Tes­
taments together with full color illustra­
tions. Using the CDTV remote controller, 
the user can select any book or chapter of 
the Bible within seconds using a novel 
graphical display. 

An unique slide show option allows 
events in the Bible to be located simply by 
looking for the illustrations. 

Features include: 
• Easy to use graphical display 
• Complete text of Old & New 

Testament 
• Full color illustrations 
• Powerful instant search facilities 
• Bookmark facility 
Ideal for the whole family at home, in 

school or at the library. 

Al'ailability Spring 1991 



WORLD VISTA TM 

Published by: 

ATLAS 

APPLIED 
OPTICAL 
MEDIA 
CORPORATION 

----

World Vista Atlas is the first 
multimedia world atlas, incorporating 
detailed maps, photographic images, 
high quality audio and text. World 
Vista includes high-definition maps 
from Rand McNally and contains de­
tails on all countries from Rand Mc­
Nally 's 1990 edition of World Facts & 
Maps. In addition, World Vista offers 
over 1,000 professionally pho­
tographed images from Photri, music 
from around the world provided by 
the Smithsonian Institution and exam­
ples of over fifty of the world's lan­
guages, with English translation, from 
Inlingua. 

Ideal as a reference for all ages, 
at home, in the classroom or in the 
library. 

Al'ailability Spring 1991 

CDT-7506 

(QIJf 

59 



CDT-7505 

~11· 

60 

TIME TABLE OF 
SCIENCE AND 
INNOVATION 

Published by: XiPNIAS 

An exploration of the history of sci­
ence and technology, boasting 6,250 sto­
ries, thousands of graphics, and a rich 
environment of multimedia effects. In­
cludes an animated map showing where 
every event occurs, a visual liftoff from 
the surface of the earth showing the al­
titude of aviation and space events and a 
host of other similarly exciting effects. 
Audio presentation is included for key 
events. All entries are cross-referenced 
by topic. 

You can follow your own paths of 
interest through this immense body of 
knowledge, using the timeline and "hot 
word" interaction. 

Ideal for students and adults in the 
home, classroom or library. 

Availability Spring 1991 



- TIME TABLE OF BUSINESS 
POLITICS AND MEDIA 

Published by: xiPNIAS 

Timetable of Business Politics 
and Media is an exploration title de­
voted to the energies invested in the 
acquisition of wealth, power and 
knowledge over man's history. It 
boasts 6,000 stories, thousands of 
quotes, images and reproduced docu­
ments, plus a rich environment of 
multi-media effects. It contains ani­
mated maps showing where every 
event occured, scanned images of the 
key documents in history and an array 
of additional effects including audio. 

Material on the crisis in the Per­
sian Gulf makes this an especially 
valuable disc to add to your collec­
tion. 

Ideal for students, adults and 
family use as a reference at home, in 
the classroom and in the library. 

Availability Spring 1991 

Historical Time Line · "~ 
~;&{~;_:: ~~ .. --:~ ¼ M 

,.,·.-: 1,:.;p.!.:;.;;J ;·. ~::~· ~ 
t~lI.'.:t.r.. ►···· :, , 

~ ~~OOH ~i~ 

CDT-7504 

(QIJf 

61 

i:-e: 
;" ; 



CDT-7507 

~IJf 

62 

:,--__ THE NEW BASICS __ _ 

ELECTRONIC 
COOKBOOK 

Published by: XiPHIAS 

The Silver Palate library of recipes -
1800 strong - drawn from a set of three 
books (The Silver Palate Cookbook, The 
Silver Palate Good Times Cookbook, 
and The New Basics Cookbook) have 
sold in aggregate over 4.5 million 
copies. The recipes and the informed 
asides of the two well-known authors, 
Shirlee Rosso and Sheila Lukens, are 
accessible through a simple screen pre­
sentation. These are designed to allow 
you to choose recipes by the specific 
food ingredients they employ. You can 
select recipes for an appropriate meal­
time or special occasion. Richly en­
hanced with full-color photos of over 
450 recipes and their ingredients with 
voice-overs by the authors. 

Ideal for cooking enthusiasts of all 
ages looking to expand their horizons. 

Availability Spring 1991 



THE AMERICAN HERITAGE 
ILLUSTRATED 

ENCYCLOPEDIC 
DICTIONARY 

Published by: XiPNIAS 

Houghton-Mifflin 's highly regard­
ed dictionary with 180,000 entries is 
enhanced in this CDTV version with 
3,000 color illustrations and an auto­
mated word pronouncer and speller. 
As with Xiphias' Time Table series, 
every word on the TV screen is" hot" 
so all the material links easily to all 
other references to that word turning 
the material into an exploratorium of 
the English language. 

Ideal for students, adults and fam­
ily use as a reference at home, in the 
classroom and in the library. 

A,,ailability Spring 1991 

ground water, 
ground·wa·ter 
hard water t 

1,,,-,,r, · ::7i::7~" ~• :, ~ 

)• ~. - . 
ti _, .. l 

. ---head 
heavy water 11 -hall 

hold .. i 

- 1 
- 1 
- .J 

I 

CDT-7501 

~1y· 

63 



CDT-7001 

64 

DR. WELLMAN 
- Family Health Adviser 

Published by: ~TV"lmfiJ~~~[iJJJ 

Dr. Wellman is a comprehensive 
home health system covering all the ar­
eas of health care relevant to an average 
family. The material is presented in a 
simple, friendly manner incorporating 
text (with narration), graphics, anima­
tion, music and sound effects. 

A unique keyword system provides a 
dictionary of over 600 explanations for 
names, terms, symptoms and conditions. 

Dr. Wellman covers all the areas of 
health care relevant to a family. A wide 
variety of medical topics including First 
Aid, dental care, travelling abroad and, 
most importantly, a wealth of informa­
tion to help keep you and your family 
healthy. 

(Contains password-protected sec­
tions dealing with Adult health.) 

Ideal as a reference at home, in 
school or at the library. 

Availability Spring 1991 



THE NEW GROLIER 

ELECTRONIC 
ENCYCLOPEDIA 

- 1991 CDTV EDITION 

Published by: ~,v·[m)~~~~~ffil00 

Take the definitive encyclopedia 
text -- Grolier's Academic American 
Encyclopedia. Add the multimedia ele­
ments of historical pictures, detailed 
maps, colorful illustrations, life-like 
sound all stored on a single CD. Access 
it via the CDTV remote control and you 
will have the most versatile house refer­
ence tool yet. This disc makes the use 
of an encyclopedia a totally new, fun­
filled experience for the entire family. 

Ideal for students, adults and other 
family members as a reference tool at 
home, in the classroom or in the library. 

Availability Spring 1991 

CDT-7002 

(Q11· 

65 



Future titles 
Look for these titles in up-coming issues 
of this catalog. The next edition of the 
Catalog of Titles will be published in 
Summer 1991. 

¢ ARTS AND LEISURE 

(Qilf 

Dinosaurs for Hire 
Guiness CDTV Disc of Records 
Ninja High School Comix 

Wright Ente,prises 
CDTV Publishing 
Wright Ente,prises 

Pre-School 

Mickey's 123's 

Primary 

e EDUCATION 

Disney Software 

Discis A Long Hard Day on the Ranch 
Fun School (5-7) 
Fun School (over 7's) 
Heather Hits Her First Home Run 
Moving Gives Me A Stomach Ache 
Tale of Benjamin Bunny 

Database Educational Software 
Database Educational Software 
Discis 
Discis 
Discis 

<r1• ~ L ENTERTAINMENT 

Traditional 

Blockbusters 

• 

Garfield (Europe only) 
Trivial Pursuit 

Domark 
The Edge 
Domark 

67 



68 

Future titles 
(Continued) 

~I'-. ENTERTAINMENT (Continued) 

• 
Mystery 

Angel of the City 
Herewith the Clues 
Murder Off Miami 

Strategy / Adventure 
Bill and Ted's Excellent Adventure 
Cardinal of the Kremlin 
Dominion 
Dungeon Master 
Indiana Jones and the Last Crusade 
Loom 
Secret of Monkey Island 
Terminator 

Simulation 
Air Traffic Controller 
Basketball 
CDTV Sports Football 
Horse Racing 
Indoor Sports 
Jack Nicklaus Golf 
Trump Castle 
Wayne Gretzky Hockey 

Tiger Media 
Domark 
Domark 

Capstone 
Capstone 
Dominion 
FTLGames 
CDTV Publishing 
CDTV Publishing 
CDTV Publishing 
Bethesda Software 

Logic Plus 
Context 
CDTV Publishing 
Context 
Context 
Accolade 
Capstone 
Bethesda Software 



Future titles 
(Continued) 

~Ii_ ENTERTAINMENT (Continued) 

" 
Arcade 

Drakkhen 
Spy VS Spy 

CDTV Disc Jockey 
Musicolor 

MUSIC 

a1Lt REFERENCE 

American Vista Atlas 
Family Drug and Poison 

Information System 
Living Book Series 
Time Table of the Arts 

Also Planned for Later Introduction: 

/nfogrames 
CDTV Publishing 

Sassenrath Research 
Virgin Mastertronic 

Applied Optical Media 
Northeast Louisiana 

University 
Digigraphic 
Xiphias 

• PERIODICALS 

' PRODUCTIVITY 

69 



CDTV 
Accessories 

Available at Launch: 

CD1400 CD Caddies: Set of 2 black caddies to hold and protect CDTV Multi­
media, CD-ROM and audio CD titles. 

Planned Summer 1991 Availability: 

CD1200 Trackball Controller: The Trackball controller increases the speed 
and control for fast interactive multimedia titles. With a trackball 
mounted in a weighted base and dual joystick connectors, the Track­
ball Controller is ideal for fast-moving programs that require instant 
decision-making. You can also plug in your favorite joystick and use 
it to operate your CDTV player. Commodore's Trackball Controller 
operates by either infrared remote control or by the plug-in cable pro-
vided. · 

CD1252 Remote Control Mouse: The Remote Control Mouse gives you real 
mouse control over your CDTV player without wires or cables. A two 
button mouse, it is excellent for fine, fast control of CDTV titles such 
as painting and drawing titles. Commodore's Remote Control Mouse 
has sleek styling in moulded black plastic and includes a battery-saver 
feature. 

CD1300 Video Genlock Cards: The CDTV Genlock Cards let you combine 
CD1301 CDTV visuals with video from a videocamera, videotape or live tele­

vision, and record the combined signal to a VCR. The Genlock mode 
is switchable between Video-Only, Combined (CDTV + video) or 
CDTV-Only. It can be controlled by the standard CDTV remote con­
troller. Commodore's Genlock gives you instant control for many 
home and industrial video uses. Available in NTSC (CD 1300) and 
PAL (CD1301). 

71 



72 

Planned CDTV 
Accessories 

These accessories are planned for future availability: 

CD1410 Bookshelf Speakers: A matching set of high quality, sleek 
black stereo speakers with built-in audio amplifiers; connector 
cables included. 

CD1401, Personal Memory Cards: The COTY Personal Memory 
CD1405 Cards are a convenient way to save information for later use. 

Selected COTY titles make use of the Personal Memory Card 
for saving position, scores (e.g., adventure games), selected 
pictures (e.g., painting programs), text and other functions. 
Available in 64K (C01401) and 256K (C01405) capacities. 

CD1210 Game Controller: This infrared transmitter "brick" has ports 
for wired joysticks; includes battery saver and optional wired 
connector. 



Title Index 

ADVANCED MILITARY SYSTEMS... . ...... . .................. 8 
ALLDOGSGOTOHEAVEN:TALKING ELECTRIC CRAYON. ... .. 31 
AMERICAN HERITAGE DICTIONARY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 63 
ANIMATED COLORING BOOK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

B.A.T.. . .................................................... 44 
BARNEY BEAR GOES TO SCHOOL. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 
BATTLECHESS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 
BATTLESTORM........ . .... . ............................... 47 
BUN FOR BARNEY (A). ..... .. ... .... .... ..... .. ..... .. ..... . 13 

CASE OF THE CAUTIOUS CONDOR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34 
CINDERELLA: THE ORIGINAL FAIRY TALE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 
CLASSIC BOARD GAMES . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . 30 
COMPLETE WORKS OF SHAKESPEARE . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . .. 57 

DEFENDER OF THE CROWN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 
DR. WELLMAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 64 

FALCON... .. ............ .... ......... . ............ .. .. . ... 33 
FRUITS, VEGETABLES AND HERBS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
FUN SCHOOL 3 ( FOR UNDER S's) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 
FUTURE WARS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 

GARDEN PLANTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
GROLIER ELECTRONIC ENCYCLOPEDIA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65 

HOUND OF THE BASKERVILLES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40 

ILLUSTRATED HOLY BIBLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58 
INDOOR PLANTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

LTV ENGLISH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

73 



(111· Title Index 
(Continued) 

MANY ROADS TO MURDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38 
MIND RUN. . .... ... . .......... ...... . . .... . ......... . . 24 
MUD PUDDLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 
MURDER ANYONE? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 
MUSIC MAKER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53 
MY PAINT... ... ... ....... . . ......... .. . .......... ... . . 16 

NEW BASICS ELECTRONIC COOKBOOK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 62 
NORTH POLAR EXPEDITION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

OUR HOUSE. ...... .. . ... .. ............. ..... . ....... .. 10 

PAPER BAG PRINCESS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 
PRO TENNIS TOUR II . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46 
PSYCHO KILLER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

SCARY POEMS FOR ROTTEN KIDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 
SHERLOCK HOLMES CONSULTING DETECTIVE . . . . . . . . . . 37 
SIM CITY...... .. .. . .. .... ..................... . ...... 32 
SNOOPY: THE CASE OF THE MISSING BLANKET . . . . . . . . . . 36 
SPIRIT OF EXCALIBUR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42 

THE TALE OF PETER RABBIT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 
THOMAS' SNOWSUIT ... ....... ................... . . ... 19 
TIME TABLE OF BUSINESS, POLITICS AND MEDIA ..... .. . 61 
TIME TABLE OF SCIENCE AND INNOVATION . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60 
TREES AND SHRUBS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 

UNREAL....... .. .... .. . .. ................ . . . . ........ 45 

WOMEN IN MOTION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
WORLD VISTA ATLAS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59 
WRATH OF THE DEMON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 

XENON 2: MEGABLAST . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48 

74 



Publishers' Index 
(Numhcr(s ) fo llowing company name refer to page number(s)) 

ACCOLADE INC., 68 
550 S. Winchester Blvd. #200 
San Jose CA 95128 US 

ANIMATED PIXELS, 57, 58 
Albemarle House 
Osborne Road 
Southsea, Hants PO5 3LB UK 

APPLIED OPTICAL 
MEDIA CORP., 63 69 
18 Great Valley Pkwy. 
Malvern PA 19355 US 

CAPSTONE, 68 
14160 S.W. 139th Court 
Miami FL33186 US 

CDTV 
PUBLISHING, 
1200 Wilson Drive 

3, 4, 5, 6, 24, 38, 39,41, 53, 
64,65,67,68,69 

West Chester PA 19380 US 

CONTEXT SYSTEMS, INC., 10, 68 
The Technology Center 
333 Byberry Road Hatboro PA 19040 US 

DATABASE SOFTWARE LTD., 14, 67 
Europa House 
Adlington Park, Macclesfield 
England SK 10 4NP UK 

DISCIS KNOWLEDGE 
RESEARCH, 17, 18, 19,20,21,22,67 
45 Sheppard Ave, East 
Suite 410 
Toronto, Ontario M2N 5W9 Canada 

DOMARK,68 
Ferry House, 51 -57 Lacy Rd. 
Putney 
London SWl51PR UK 

DOMINION SOFTWARE 
& DESIGN, INC., 8, 68 
3328 Oakshade Court 
Fairfax VA 22033 US 

THE EDGE 
INTERACTIVE MEDIA, 36 
36/38 Southampton Street 
Covent Gardens 
London WC2E7HE UK 

THE EDGE 
INTERACTIVE MEDIA, 36 
151 S. El Molina Avenue 
Suite 201 
Pasadena CA 91101 US 

FREE SPIRIT SOFTWARE, 15 
58 Noble Street 
Kutztown PA 19530 US 

GOLD DISK, 7 
5155 Spectrum Way 
Unit5 
Mississsauga, Ontario L4W SAi Canada 

ICOM SIMULATIONS INC., 37 
648 S. Wheeling Road 
Wheel ing IL 60090 US 

75 



76 

~IJf Publishers' Index 
(Continued) 

INFOGRAMES, 32 
84 rue de I er Mars 
69628 VILLEURBANNE cedex France 

INTERPLAY PRODUCTIONS, 29, 43 
3710 S. Susan #100 
Santa Ana CA 92704 US 

JERIKO,23 
5 BLD. POISSONIERE 
75002 PARIS France 

MAXIS, 32 
1042 Country Club Drive 
SuiteC 
Moraga CA 94556 US 

MERIT SOFTWARE, 30, 31 
13635 Gamma Road 
Dallas TX 75244 US 

MIRRORSOFT, 33, 48 
Irwin House 
118 Southwark Street 
London SEI 0SW UK 

MULTIMEDIA CORP, 13 
109X Regent's Park Road 
London NW I SUR UK 

ON-LINE, 9, 35, 40 
14 Falcon Way 
Clippers Quay 
London E14 9UP UK 

READYSOFT Inc., 49 
30 Wenheim Coun 
Unit2 
Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B I B9 Canada 

SADDLEBACK GRAPHICS, 16 
3621 W. MacAnhur Dr. 
Ste. 119 
Santa Anna CA 92628 US 

TIGER MEDIA, 34, 68 
5801 East Slauson Ste. 200 
Los Angeles CA 90040 US 

TITUS,47 
28ter Av. de Versailles 
93220 GAGNY France 

UBISOFT, 44, 45, 46 
8/10 Rue de Valmy 
93100 MONTREUIL SOUS BOIS France 

VIRGIN MASTERTRONIC, 25. 42, 69 
18001 Cowan Ste. A 7 B 
Irvine CA 92714 US 

VIRGIN MASTERTRONIC, 25, 42, 69 
16 Ponland Rd. 
London W 11 4LA UK 

WRIGHT ENTERPRISES, 67 
Hudson Rd. 
Temple, NH 03804 UK 

XIPHIAS, 60, 61, 62, 63 
Helms Hall 
8758 Venice Blvd. 
Los Angeles CA 90034 US 



~IJf PIN 368268-01 




